
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.8161.04USABeatrisa LIANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp41 3.0 0.50 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3.50

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.23

7.870.57 11 0011110 0007.33Lz+2T2
5.930.43 0011000110105.53F3
2.301111111122110.501.8LSp34

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.43 1 3.531 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
01100000100 3.3110.213.1CiSt36

3.3 1.00 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 17 2A 4.30
3.5 0.57 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 18 CCoSp4 4.07

30.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.00
6.50

6.50 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.00
6.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 5.75
6.75 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.68
6.36
6.64

34.81

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 5.750.80 6.54
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.250.80 6.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.23

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.2757.26USAKaty TAYLOR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.71 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 -1 6.21

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.99

8.010.71 00 1101111 0017.33Lz+2T2
3.930.43 1111102001113.5CCoSp43
4.161010111110110.863.32A4

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.14 0 2.440 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
21112111221 2.4410.641.8LSp36

1.8 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 SpSt1 1.87
3.0 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 08 FSSp4 3.21

28.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 5.00 6.25
6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 4.25 6.50
6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 4.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.39
6.14
6.25

32.27

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.25 6.75 6.25 4.50 6.000.80 6.14
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 4.50 6.500.80 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.99

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.1253.53JPNYukari NAKANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+1T1 6.4 -2.29 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 0 -2 -1 -3 -3 4.11

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.41

4.50-1.00 -1-1 -2-1-10-1-1-1 -1-1-15.53F2
2.870.57 1011212111122.3FCSp33
4.401111111011011.003.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.43 1 3.730 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11110110200 1.9310.431.5LSp26

2.3 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.37
3.5 0.71 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 28 CCoSp4 4.21

28.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.75 6.00 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 5.75 6.00
6.00 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75
6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.54
6.21
6.32

28.12

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 5.75 5.750.80 6.36
Interpretation 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.000.80 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.41

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3652.13JPNMai ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.43 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 1 -1 1 1 -2 -1 5.57

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.77

6.800.00 00 1000000 0006.83F+2T2
1.29-0.21 0-1-1-10-100-2-1-101.5LSp23
2.370000000010010.072.3CiSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.14 1 3.440 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
-1-1110-10-11-10 2.4310.132.3FSSp36

3.1 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 07 SpSt3 3.17
3.0 0.29 1 0 -1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 08 CCoSp3 3.29

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

5.25 4.75 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75
5.00 4.50 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.50
5.00 4.75 6.25 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.07
5.75
6.04

28.36

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.00 4.50 6.25 5.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.500.80 5.93
Interpretation 6.25 5.25 4.75 6.25 5.25 6.75 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.750.80 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.77

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.2050.98CANMeagan DUHAMEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SpSt31 3.1 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.24

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.78

4.64-0.86 -20 -1-1-100-1-1 -1-1-15.53F2
2.26-0.04 0-1000-10010002.3FSSp33
7.731001001000110.437.33Lz+2T4

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-100000010-1 1.160-0.041.2LSp16

3.3 0.57 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 2A 3.87
3.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp3 3.00

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00
5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75
5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.82
5.61
5.75

28.20

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.750.80 5.61
Interpretation 6.00 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.000.80 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.78

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.8148.91CANLesley HAWKER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 7.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.10

0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
3.100.00 0000000010003.1SlSt33
3.861101100011010.363.5CCoSp44

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.14 0 3.240 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
00100100101 3.7300.433.32A6

2.3 -0.13 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 07 FSSp3 2.17
1.5 0.21 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 18 LSp2 1.71

25.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

6.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50
5.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.25
6.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.82
5.61
5.75

25.81

Choreography / Composition 4.75 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.500.80 5.86
Interpretation 4.75 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.500.80 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.10

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7047.96CANAmelie LACOSTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+2Lo1 6.5 -1.29 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -2 5.21

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.26

5.21-0.29 -10 -1001000 00-15.53F2
1.76-0.04 0-1000-10000101.8LSp33
3.0000000-101-1-100-0.103.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
-1-1111000000 3.1710.173.0FSSp46

2.3 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 SlSt2 2.26
3.0 -0.21 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 08 CCoSp3 2.79

28.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.25
5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 6.00 4.25 5.00
4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.25 6.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.21
5.32

26.70

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.50 5.75 4.75 5.250.80 5.29
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.00 4.50 5.250.80 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.26

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.4747.19AUSJoanne CARTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz+2Lo1 3.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 2.40

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.72

5.640.14 10 0-101000 0005.53F2
2.230.43 1011010011111.8LSp33
2.511010000010010.212.3SpSt24

5 2A 3.3 1.00 1 4.301 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
00000000010 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.36 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 17 SlSt2 2.66
2.3 0.43 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 08 FCSp3 2.73

23.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75
5.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.82
5.54
5.61

25.47

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.750.80 5.75
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.000.80 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.72

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.7446.43USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 6.30

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.69

0.50-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.52Lo2
3.000.00 -1010000000003.0FSSp43
3.730010010011010.433.32A4

5 LSp2 1.5 0.03 0 1.530 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 1 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

1.8 0.21 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 CiSt1 2.01
3.5 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 CCoSp4 3.57

25.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.00

5.25 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00
5.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75
4.75 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.93
5.61
5.57

23.74

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.000.80 5.61
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 4.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.500.80 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.69

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.4943.78CHNYan LIU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+1T1 6.4 -2.86 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.54

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.29

4.86-0.14 0-1 0-100000 0005.03Lo2
2.370.07 0-100000010102.3FCSp33
3.300000001000000.003.32A4

5 SlSt1 1.8 0.07 0 1.870 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
001-11-100100 2.6000.102.5CCoSp26

3.1 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 17 SpSt3 3.31
1.5 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 18 LSp2 1.64

25.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00
5.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.50 4.75
5.25 5.00 4.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
4.93
5.11

23.49

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.000.80 5.04
Interpretation 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.000.80 5.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.29

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.0543.56JPNAkiko KITAMURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.51

2.06-0.94 -3-3 -3-2-3-3-3-2-3 -3-3-33.02F+2T2
2.41-0.09 00000-1-10-1-1-102.5CCoSp23
3.100000000000000.003.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.29 1 3.590 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
-2-10-1-2100-100 2.090-0.212.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 08 LSp2 1.50

24.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

4.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.50 5.00 5.25
4.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 6.25 4.75 5.00
4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 4.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.46
5.14
5.32

22.05

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 4.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.500.80 5.57
Interpretation 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.25 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.51

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4942.37KORChae-Hwa KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.00

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.88

1.76-0.04 00 000000-1 0-1-11.8LSp32
5.800.00 0000000000005.83S+2T3
3.590010001010010.293.32A4

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00100-1000-10 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

3.1 0.07 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.17
3.5 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 08 CCoSp4 3.57

26.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.25
4.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.00
4.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.68
4.29
4.50

24.49

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.250.80 4.46
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.250.80 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.88

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.8639.23CHNDan FANG 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.37

2.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.53F2
3.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-36.03Lz+COMBO3
1.500-101000001000.001.5LSp24

5 SlSt1 1.8 0.07 0 1.870 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1100000-11-1-1 2.4400.142.3FSSp36

3.1 0.29 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 17 SpSt3 3.39
3.5 0.36 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 08 CCoSp4 3.86

27.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

5.25 4.75 5.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.50
5.00 4.50 5.00 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.00
5.00 4.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.18
4.71
4.75

21.86

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.250.80 4.86
Interpretation 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.250.80 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.37

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.2138.78AUSMiriam MANZANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.71 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 -2 6.59

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.57

0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.51F2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
1.77000000001-1010.071.7FCSp14

5 LSp2 1.5 0.29 0 1.791 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
00000000100 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 1.80
2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 1.96

19.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25
5.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00
5.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.04
4.71
4.96

19.21

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.250.80 4.93
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.500.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.57

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.0037.10MEXMichelle CANTU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+1T1 5.4 -2.57 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 0 -3 -3 2.83

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.10

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
2.17-0.13 0-1000-1-1-1-100-12.3FSSp33
3.5400110000010-10.143.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-100000001-1 1.760-0.041.8LSp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 SlSt3 3.10
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp3 3.00

23.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50
4.50 3.75 3.50 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50
4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.39
4.18
4.21

20.00

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.500.80 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.750.80 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.10

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.5836.96KORYea-Ji SHIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 0.90

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.38

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S+COMBO2
3.030.03 0-1110000-1-1003.0FSSp43
3.300000000000-100.003.32A4

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.43 1 3.531 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
0-11100011-10 1.9400.141.8LSp36

3.5 0.21 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 07 CCoSp4 3.71
1.8 0.07 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 1.87

19.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 6.00 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.75 5.50 3.75 4.25
4.75 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.07
4.71
4.82

18.58

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.00 4.500.80 4.86
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.75 5.50 4.00 4.500.80 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.38

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.2334.09KORJi Eun CHOI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.86

3.43-0.57 -10 -1-1-10-10-1 0-104.03T2
2.900.50 1111112112112.4LSp43
3.601111102112110.503.1SpSt34

5 1A 0.8 -0.47 -2 0.33-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
0-1000000100 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

2.3 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FSSp3 2.30
3.5 0.07 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 CCoSp4 3.57

19.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 3.75 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.32
4.00
4.29

18.23

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.750.80 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.750.80 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.86

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4330.74MEXEmily NAPHTAL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.31

2.300.00 00 0-100100 0012.3FCSp32
0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-11.72S+1T3
3.790111101001010.293.5CCoSp44

5 SpSt3 3.1 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92Lz6

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 07 SeSt1 1.80
2.4 0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0 08 LSp4 2.54

17.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.50
3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.07
3.64
3.89

15.43

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.500.80 3.82
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.250.80 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.31

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.9029.92UZBAnastasia GIMAZETDINOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.50 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.80

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.02

0.30-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.61Lz+COMBO2
0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.72F3
2.21-10-101-11-10-100-0.092.3FCSp34

5 SlSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10011-100101 3.4610.363.1SpSt36

2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 07 CCoSp1 1.96
1.8 -0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 08 LSp3 1.67

16.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.00 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.75
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.75 3.50 3.75 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.46
4.14
4.07

13.90

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 5.00 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.250.80 4.18
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.000.80 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.02

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.5029.33MEXAna Cecilia CANTU 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SpSt41 3.4 0.43 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 1 3.83

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.83

1.90-1.40 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-23.32A2
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32T+COMBO3
1.4600000-10011-10-0.041.5LSp24

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-20-3-3-3 0.300-1.001.32S6

2.0 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 07 FSSp2 1.91
2.5 0.00 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp2 2.50

17.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.75 5.25 3.75 3.75
4.00 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 5.25 3.50 4.00
4.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.11
3.86
3.96

14.50

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 5.25 3.75 3.500.80 3.96
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 5.00 3.50 4.000.80 3.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.83

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.0128.72THATammy SUTAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.80 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.50

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.71

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S+COMBO2
2.970.57 2112101112112.4LSp43
3.461011001011110.363.1SpSt34

5 2T 1.3 -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
-3-2-3-3-3-3-30-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0FCSp6

1.8 -0.13 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 07 SlSt1 1.67
2.5 0.31 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 1 -3 1 18 CCoSp2 2.81

15.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00
3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75
3.50 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.14
3.82
3.89

14.01

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.750.80 3.93
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 5.000.80 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.71

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9927.16TPEDiane CHEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.30

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.17

3.100.00 01 0000000 0103.1SpSt32
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-30-31.32S+COMBO3
1.660-20000-10-1000-0.041.7FCSp14

5 1T 0.4 -0.30 -3 0.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
-1-10-10-10-1-20-1 0.94-1-0.261.2LSp16

1.8 -0.04 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 1.76
2.0 -0.17 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 08 CCoSp1 1.83

14.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

3.75 3.50 3.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25
3.75 3.25 3.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00
3.50 3.50 3.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.96
3.64
3.79

12.99

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.250.80 3.82
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 4.750.80 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.17

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.8125.64AUSLaura DOWNING 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.83

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -2-3-31.32S2
2.26-0.04 0-1000-1-1000002.3FCSp33
3.100001000001000.003.1SpSt34

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
10000-1000-1-1 1.460-0.041.5LSp26

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 1.80
2.5 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 08 CCoSp2 2.29

14.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50
3.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25
3.25 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.68
3.43
3.36

11.81

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.000.80 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.500.80 3.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.83

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.5622.59RSAMegan ALLELY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.46 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 0.34

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.03

0.30-1.00 -3-2 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S+COMBO2
0.99-0.21 0-1-100-1-1-1-2-1-1-11.2LSp13
1.670-1000-10-1-2-1-10-0.131.8SpSt14

5 FCSp1 1.7 -0.21 0 1.490 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1
00000-10000-1 1.760-0.041.8CiSt16

1.9 -0.89 0 -3 -3 -3 0 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -27 2Lz 1.01
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.00

12.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.25
3.25

3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.00 3.50
3.25 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.43
3.14
3.32

9.56

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.250.80 3.29
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.250.80 3.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.03

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.0721.48TPETeresa LIN 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lo+COMBO1 1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.41

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
1.500.00 0000000001001.5LSp23
1.710-1000-1-10-2000-0.091.8SpSt14

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0-10000-10-100 1.960-0.042.0CCoSp16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 SlSt1 1.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 08 FCSp2 2.00

12.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

4.00 4.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
4.00 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.25 3.00 3.50
4.25 4.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.82
3.54
3.54

10.07

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.25 4.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.75 3.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.61
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.500.80 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.41

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.6320.14RSALauren HENRY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

11.51

0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -2-3-30.81A2
1.74-0.56 -2-2-1-2-2-2-2-1-3-2-2-12.3FSSp33
1.330-1-1-2-2-2-2-1-2-1-1-2-0.471.8SpSt14

5 2Lz 1.9 -1.00 -3 0.90-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0-2-1-10-2-1-1-2-1-2 1.660-0.342.0CCoSp16

1.8 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -2 07 CiSt1 1.67
1.2 -0.47 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -18 LSp1 0.73

13.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

2.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.00
2.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.75
2.50 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.75
2.89

8.63

Choreography / Composition 2.75 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.000.80 2.93
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.750.80 2.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 26/01/2006 22:52:30


